

A Designated 'Main Street' Community

Rick McAvinchey, Secretary
Planning Commission
Village of Ortonville
476 Mill Street
PO Box 928
Ortonville, MI 48462
248-627-4976
www.ortonvillevillage.com

December 3, 2019

Village of Ortonville Residents and Interested Members of the Public

## Subject: Notice of 63 Day Review and Comment period for the Village of Ortonville Master Plan

Dear Residents and Public Members,

Please be advised the Village of Ortonville has approved distribution of its draft 2019 Master Plan, and we ask for your cooperation and invite your comments regarding this endeavor. Consistent with the provisions of Michigan Public Act 33 of 2008, as amended "Michigan Planning Enabling Act", the Village of Ortonville Planning Commission is providing this notice; please consider this as satisfactory under the Act's provisions.

A copy of the Draft 2019 Village of Ortonville Master Plan is located in the Village Municipal Office and can also be found on the Village's website at https://www.ortonvillevillage.com/Community/Master Plan

Your comments and questions can be sent via email to: masterplan@ortonvillevillage.com or mailed to:

Liz Edwards, Clerk Village of Ortonville 476 Mill Street / P.O. Box 928 Ortonville, MI 48462

As provided for in the Michigan Planning Enabling Act (MPEA), the review period is 63 days. Thus, any comments regarding the proposed Village of Ortonville Master Plan must be received by Tuesday, February 4<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

Thank you for your cooperation during this Master Planning process.

Sincerely,

Ríchard John McAvinchey

Rick McAvinchey Secretary Village of Ortonville Planning Commission

kle/RM